Lakhs Thirty Thousand TwoHundred Ninety Seven and Paisa Eighty Only) as on 31.07.2025. You are also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate
on the aforesaid amount togetherwith incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc.
7. If you fail to repay to the Bank the aforesaid sum of Rs. 5,30,297.80 (Rupees Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven and Paisa Eighty
Only) as on 31.07.2025with further interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice u/s 13(2) of the Act, the Bank will exercise
all or any of the rights detailed under subsection (4) of Section 13 and under other applicable provisions of the said Act.

[...]

your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of
section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to
the Bank aggregating Rs.11,48,489.18 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Eighty Nine And Paise Eighteen Only)plus Further Interest and Other Charges
thereon within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing
payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to
exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which